specifications for residential roads and maintained in good condition and lighted at night. 

G. Recreation area: There shall be provided within each mobile home or trailer park an adequate 
site or sites for recreation for the exclusive use of the park occupants. Such recreation site or 
sites shall have  a minimum area of two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet in the 
aggregate or one hundred (100) square feet for each mobile home space in said park 
whichever is the greatest. The recreation sites shall be furnished, equipped and maintained for 
the use of the mobile home facilities. 

H. Length of occupancy:

[...]

3) Provide water holding tank dumping facilities: Any overnight camping facility to be used by 
camper or trailer units equipped with waste holding tanks shall have a minimum of one 
dumping facility per one hundred (100) units or fractions thereof. A minimum of one 
thousand five hundred (1,500) gallon holding tank is required with curbing and water supply 
to wash area. 

4) Solid waste disposal: Garbage cans shall be provided at a minimum ratio of one (1) can per 

two (2) units.  Garbage cans shall be provided with non-tip stands and tight fitting covers.